
Sunday 3 February, 2008

The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham

East Midlands Regional Final

Derbyshire red

Leicestershire orange

Lincolnshire purple

Northamptonshire blue

Nottinghamshire green



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 722 60 70 60 70 54 52 46 50 46 48 58 56 52

2 Derbyshire red 662 70 60 50 60 48 50 48 50 52 46 50 44 34

3 Lincolnshire purple 542 50 40 40 40 48 46 40 38 46 24 34 46 50

4 Leicestershire orange 428 40 30 30 30 30 36 34 16 36 42 34 36 34

5 Northamptonshire blue 356 0 50 70 50 18 0 30 30 18 24 22 16 28



Team Results Derbyshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 722 60 70 60 70 54 52 46 50 46 48 58 56 52

2 Derbyshire red 662 70 60 50 60 48 50 48 50 52 46 50 44 34

3 Lincolnshire purple 542 50 40 40 40 48 46 40 38 46 24 34 46 50

4 Leicestershire orange 428 40 30 30 30 30 36 34 16 36 42 34 36 34

5 Northamptonshire blue 356 0 50 70 50 18 0 30 30 18 24 22 16 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Kiera Gee 2LR 24.5 24.9 24.9 5 22
1 Kiera Gee SLJ 2.05 2.01 1.74 1.88 2.05 3 26
2 Kelly Jay Payling S 7.69 7.73 8.26 8.57 8.57 4 24
3 Jessica Turner 4LR 52.8 53.2 53.2 1 30
3 Jessica Turner VJ 42 39 38 33 42 8 16
4 Jill Lee Liggett HJ 1.34 1.34 2 28
5 Rosie Blount 6LR 1:25.0 1:25.0 2 28
5 Rosie Blount SB 76 76 1 30
6 Lorna Glenn STJ 5.40 5.40 5.43 5.28 5.43 4 24
7 Madeleine Cusak 4LR 54.0 0.0 54.0 5= 20
7 Madeleine Cusak VJ 42 37 39 40 42 7 18
8 Emily Heappey 6LR 1:28.8 1:28.8 6 20
8 Emily Heappey HJ 1.22 1.22 5 22
9 Molly Mee SB 65 65 8 16

10 Rhiannon Barr SLJ 2.01 1.96 0.00 1.98 2.01 4 24
11 Kelse Hutchinson 2LR 24.0 24.3 24.3 3 26
11 Kelse Hutchinson S 10.55 9.77 9.87 10.18 10.55 2 28
12 Hannah Blount STJ 5.18 5.06 5.13 5.36 5.36 6 20



Team Results Leicestershire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 722 60 70 60 70 54 52 46 50 46 48 58 56 52

2 Derbyshire red 662 70 60 50 60 48 50 48 50 52 46 50 44 34

3 Lincolnshire purple 542 50 40 40 40 48 46 40 38 46 24 34 46 50

4 Leicestershire orange 428 40 30 30 30 30 36 34 16 36 42 34 36 34

5 Northamptonshire blue 356 0 50 70 50 18 0 30 30 18 24 22 16 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Alex Hayworth VJ 33 42 44 44 44 6 20
14 Harjot Mann VJ 0 25 24 30 30 9 14
15 Jasmin Southam 6LR 1:29.9 1:29.9 7 18
15 Jasmin Southam SB 70 70 3= 24
16 Isabelle Parry 2LR 26.9 0.0 26.9 8= 15
16 Isabelle Parry STJ 5.04 5.14 5.02 5.14 5.14 9 14
17 Megan Lewis 4LR 54.0 0.0 54.0 5= 20
17 Megan Lewis S 7.77 7.16 6.28 6.81 7.77 5 22
18 Amelia Coltman 2LR 26.9 0.0 26.9 8= 15
18 Amelia Coltman SB 67 67 7 18
19 Holly Drake SLJ 1.97 1.94 1.86 1.94 1.97 6 20
20 Emily Collier 6LR 1:30.7 1:30.7 8 16
20 Emily Collier S 0.00 4.84 4.96 5.00 5.00 9 14
21 Alice Burleigh 4LR 56.7 0.0 56.7 8 16
21 Alice Burleigh STJ 5.29 5.40 5.39 5.30 5.40 5 22
22 Leanne Edwards SLJ 1.46 1.44 1.45 1.47 1.47 9 14
23 Carys Cox HJ 0.83 0.83 8 16



Team Results Lincolnshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 722 60 70 60 70 54 52 46 50 46 48 58 56 52

2 Derbyshire red 662 70 60 50 60 48 50 48 50 52 46 50 44 34

3 Lincolnshire purple 542 50 40 40 40 48 46 40 38 46 24 34 46 50

4 Leicestershire orange 428 40 30 30 30 30 36 34 16 36 42 34 36 34

5 Northamptonshire blue 356 0 50 70 50 18 0 30 30 18 24 22 16 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Ellie Boyson 6LR 1:32.3 1:32.3 9 14
25 Ellie Boyson SLJ 1.74 1.75 1.82 1.81 1.82 7 18
26 Abigail Christen STJ 5.96 5.88 5.72 6.09 6.09 2 28
27 Sydney Cherry 4LR 52.5 53.8 53.8 3 26
27 Sydney Cherry VJ 45 47 46 40 47 3 26
28 Keely Mcniffe SB 70 70 3= 24
29 Annatha Munn STJ 5.04 5.08 5.30 5.10 5.30 7 18
30 Kaylee Deekens SLJ 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.69 1.77 8 16
31 Rhian Nicholas HJ 1.16 1.16 7 18
32 Maria Hollingworth 2LR 24.9 25.1 25.1 6 20
32 Maria Hollingworth S 5.77 5.82 5.68 5.59 5.82 8 16
33 Naomi Collier 6LR 1:25.4 1:25.4 3 26
33 Naomi Collier HJ 1.19 1.19 6 20
34 Hannah Dunderdale 2LR 24.1 24.2 24.2 2 28
34 Hannah Dunderdale S 10.24 10.28 10.27 10.92 10.92 1 30
35 Alice Flint 4LR 54.0 0.0 54.0 5= 20
35 Alice Flint VJ 43 46 40 45 46 4 24



Team Results Northamptonshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 722 60 70 60 70 54 52 46 50 46 48 58 56 52

2 Derbyshire red 662 70 60 50 60 48 50 48 50 52 46 50 44 34

3 Lincolnshire purple 542 50 40 40 40 48 46 40 38 46 24 34 46 50

4 Leicestershire orange 428 40 30 30 30 30 36 34 16 36 42 34 36 34

5 Northamptonshire blue 356 0 50 70 50 18 0 30 30 18 24 22 16 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Niamh Bailey HJ 1.37 1.37 1 30
38 Rebecca Wymant STJ 5.03 5.28 5.28 4.98 5.28 8 16
39 Hannah Taylor 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3 7 18
39 Hannah Taylor S 6.72 5.97 6.73 6.76 6.76 7 18
40 Beth Smyton 6LR 1:23.4 1:23.4 1 30
40 Beth Smyton SLJ 1.92 1.94 1.93 1.98 1.98 5 22
41 Hannah Singh VJ 48 44 43 43 48 2 28
42 Katie Fower SB 70 70 3= 24



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 722 60 70 60 70 54 52 46 50 46 48 58 56 52

2 Derbyshire red 662 70 60 50 60 48 50 48 50 52 46 50 44 34

3 Lincolnshire purple 542 50 40 40 40 48 46 40 38 46 24 34 46 50

4 Leicestershire orange 428 40 30 30 30 30 36 34 16 36 42 34 36 34

5 Northamptonshire blue 356 0 50 70 50 18 0 30 30 18 24 22 16 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Indra Davis 2LR 24.5 24.4 24.4 4 24
49 Indra Davis VJ 57 56 56 55 57 1 30
50 Anna Davis 2LR 24.1 24.0 24.0 1 30
50 Anna Davis STJ 6.30 6.30 6.84 6.64 6.84 1 30
51 Isobelle Brooks 4LR 53.2 53.4 53.4 2 28
51 Isobelle Brooks SLJ 2.08 2.17 2.08 2.12 2.17 2 28
52 Jodie Solaiman HJ 1.28 1.28 4 24
53 Codie Marsh 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 4 24
53 Codie Marsh SB 73 73 2 28
54 Becky Woolley S 8.36 0.00 8.56 9.01 9.01 3 26
55 Emily Appleby 4LR 53.1 54.0 54.0 4 24
55 Emily Appleby STJ 5.98 5.98 5.94 5.87 5.98 3 26
56 Jessica Walker S 7.45 7.39 7.35 7.25 7.45 6 20
57 Emma Jessop 6LR 1:25.9 1:25.9 5 22
57 Emma Jessop SB 69 69 6 20
58 Amy scott SLJ 2.10 2.18 2.04 2.09 2.18 1 30
59 Rio Henley HJ 1.34 1.34 3 26
60 Ella Dermott-Banaman VJ 43 41 42 46 46 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire red 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire green 1:24.2 0.0 1:24.2 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire purple 1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8 50.0
4 02 Leicestershire orange 1:40.0 0.0 1:40.0 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 54
2= Derbyshire red 48
2= Lincolnshire purple 48
4 Leicestershire orange 30
5 Northamptonshire blue 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 50 Anna Davis 24.0 30
2 Lincolnshire purple 34 Hannah Dunderdale 24.2 28
3 Derbyshire red 11 Kelse Hutchinson 24.3 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 49 Indra Davis 24.4 24
5 Derbyshire red 1 Kiera Gee 24.9 22
6 Lincolnshire purple 32 Maria Hollingworth 25.1 20
7 Northamptonshire blue 39 Hannah Taylor 26.3 18

8= Leicestershire orange 16 Isabelle Parry 26.9 15
8= Leicestershire orange 18 Amelia Coltman 26.9 15



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Northamptonshire blue 0
1 Nottinghamshire green 52
2 Derbyshire red 50
3 Lincolnshire purple 46
4 Leicestershire orange 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire red 3 Jessica Turner 53.2 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 51 Isobelle Brooks 53.4 28
3 Lincolnshire purple 27 Sydney Cherry 53.8 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 55 Emily Appleby 54.0 24

5= Derbyshire red 7 Madeleine Cusak 54.0 20
5= Leicestershire orange 17 Megan Lewis 54.0 20
5= Lincolnshire purple 35 Alice Flint 54.0 20
8 Leicestershire orange 21 Alice Burleigh 56.7 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire red 48
2 Nottinghamshire green 46
3 Lincolnshire purple 40
4 Leicestershire orange 34
5 Northamptonshire blue 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Northamptonshire blue 40 Beth Smyton 1:23.4 30
2 Derbyshire red 5 Rosie Blount 1:25.0 28
3 Lincolnshire purple 33 Naomi Collier 1:25.4 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 53 Codie Marsh 1:25.7 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 57 Emma Jessop 1:25.9 22
6 Derbyshire red 8 Emily Heappey 1:28.8 20
7 Leicestershire orange 15 Jasmin Southam 1:29.9 18
8 Leicestershire orange 20 Emily Collier 1:30.7 16
9 Lincolnshire purple 25 Ellie Boyson 1:32.3 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire green 1:45.0 0.0 1:45.0 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire red 1:45.2 0.0 1:45.2 60.0
3 04 Northamptonshire blue 1:45.7 0.0 1:45.7 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire purple 1:47.6 0.0 1:47.6 40.0
5 02 Leicestershire orange 1:47.8 0.0 1:47.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Northamptonshire blue 49.4 0.0 49.4 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire green 49.9 0.0 49.9 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire red 50.6 0.0 50.6 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire purple 52.6 0.0 52.6 40.0
5 02 Leicestershire orange 1:03.0 0.0 1:03.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire green 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire red 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3 60.0
3 04 Northamptonshire blue 1:42.2 0.0 1:42.2 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire purple 1:45.4 0.0 1:45.4 40.0
5 02 Leicestershire orange 1:52.0 0.0 1:52.0 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire red 50
1= Nottinghamshire green 50
3 Lincolnshire purple 38
4 Northamptonshire blue 30
5 Leicestershire orange 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Northamptonshire blue 37 Niamh Bailey 1.37 30
2 Derbyshire red 4 Jill Lee Liggett 1.34 28
3 Nottinghamshire green 59 Rio Henley 1.34 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 52 Jodie Solaiman 1.28 24
5 Derbyshire red 8 Emily Heappey 1.22 22
6 Lincolnshire purple 33 Naomi Collier 1.19 20
7 Lincolnshire purple 31 Rhian Nicholas 1.16 18
8 Leicestershire orange 23 Carys Cox 0.83 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire red 52
2= Lincolnshire purple 46
2= Nottinghamshire green 46
4 Leicestershire orange 36
5 Northamptonshire blue 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire purple 34 Hannah Dunderdale 10.92 30
2 Derbyshire red 11 Kelse Hutchinson 10.55 28
3 Nottinghamshire green 54 Becky Woolley 9.01 26
4 Derbyshire red 2 Kelly Jay Payling 8.57 24
5 Leicestershire orange 17 Megan Lewis 7.77 22
6 Nottinghamshire green 56 Jessica Walker 7.45 20
7 Northamptonshire blue 39 Hannah Taylor 6.76 18
8 Lincolnshire purple 32 Maria Hollingworth 5.82 16
9 Leicestershire orange 20 Emily Collier 5.00 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 48
2 Derbyshire red 46
3 Leicestershire orange 42
4= Lincolnshire purple 24
4= Northamptonshire blue 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Derbyshire red 5 Rosie Blount 76 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 53 Codie Marsh 73 28

3= Leicestershire orange 15 Jasmin Southam 70 24
3= Lincolnshire purple 28 Keely Mcniffe 70 24
3= Northamptonshire blue 42 Katie Fower 70 24
6 Nottinghamshire green 57 Emma Jessop 69 20
7 Leicestershire orange 18 Amelia Coltman 67 18
8 Derbyshire red 9 Molly Mee 65 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 58
2 Derbyshire red 50
3= Leicestershire orange 34
3= Lincolnshire purple 34
5 Northamptonshire blue 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 58 Amy scott 2.18 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 51 Isobelle Brooks 2.17 28
3 Derbyshire red 1 Kiera Gee 2.05 26
4 Derbyshire red 10 Rhiannon Barr 2.01 24
5 Northamptonshire blue 40 Beth Smyton 1.98 22
6 Leicestershire orange 19 Holly Drake 1.97 20
7 Lincolnshire purple 25 Ellie Boyson 1.82 18
8 Lincolnshire purple 30 Kaylee Deekens 1.77 16
9 Leicestershire orange 22 Leanne Edwards 1.47 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 56
2 Lincolnshire purple 46
3 Derbyshire red 44
4 Leicestershire orange 36
5 Northamptonshire blue 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 50 Anna Davis 6.84 30
2 Lincolnshire purple 26 Abigail Christen 6.09 28
3 Nottinghamshire green 55 Emily Appleby 5.98 26
4 Derbyshire red 6 Lorna Glenn 5.43 24
5 Leicestershire orange 21 Alice Burleigh 5.40 22
6 Derbyshire red 12 Hannah Blount 5.36 20
7 Lincolnshire purple 29 Annatha Munn 5.30 18
8 Northamptonshire blue 38 Rebecca Wymant 5.28 16
9 Leicestershire orange 16 Isabelle Parry 5.14 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 52
2 Lincolnshire purple 50
3= Derbyshire red 34
3= Leicestershire orange 34
5 Northamptonshire blue 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 49 Indra Davis 57 30
2 Northamptonshire blue 41 Hannah Singh 48 28
3 Lincolnshire purple 27 Sydney Cherry 47 26
4 Lincolnshire purple 35 Alice Flint 46 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 60 Ella Dermott-Banaman 46 22
6 Leicestershire orange 13 Alex Hayworth 44 20
7 Derbyshire red 7 Madeleine Cusak 42 18
8 Derbyshire red 3 Jessica Turner 42 16
9 Leicestershire orange 14 Harjot Mann 30 14
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